
1


GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF AYUSH


RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 822

TO BE ANSWERED ON 3
rd

 DECEMBER, 2024


AYUSH CLINICAL CASE REPOSITORY PORTAL


822.  SMT.GEETA ALIAS CHANDRAPRABHA:


Will the Minister of AYUSH be pleased to state:

(a) the purpose of AYUSH Clinical Case Repository Portal;

(b) whether this portal can be used by the public; and

(c) if so, the details of benefits the public would get through this portal?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE(IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYUSH

(SHRI PRATAPRAO JADHAV)


(a) The Ayush Clinical Case Repository Portal is a digital platform launched by Honourable Minister of Ayush Sh. Sarbananda Sonowal on May 27, 2021. The purpose of the portal is to serve as a platform for Ayush practitioners to share and document successful treatment cases across various traditional medicine systems, including Ayurveda, Yoga, Naturopathy, Unani, Siddha, Homoeopathy, and Sowa-Rigpa. The main purposes of the portal includes:


Evidence Building: To serve as a repository of well-documented clinical cases that demonstrates the effectiveness of AYUSH interventions in various health conditions.

Knowledge Sharing: To create a platform where practitioners can share their experiences and case outcomes, contributing to collective learning within the Ayush community.

Public Awareness: Providing the public with access to documented cases, thereby increasing awareness of Ayush systems' strengths in treating various ailments.

Research and Analysis: Aggregating clinical outcomes to support further research and analysis, contributing to the scientific validation of Ayush treatments.

COVID-19 Treatment Documentation: Offering a dedicated section for reporting and publishing details of COVID-19 cases treated through Ayush systems, highlighting their role in managing the pandemic.
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Transparency and Validation: To promote transparency in documenting AYUSH treatment outcomes and establish credibility by adhering to standardized reporting formats.


(b) & (c) Public can access this portal through accr.ayush.gov.in and can go through cases published on this portal and can also understand the strengths of various Ayush systems in treatment of various diseases. This Portal aids to strengthen the scientific foundation of Ayush practices and promote informed healthcare choices among the public. However, ACCR discourages self-medication in the strongest terms and advises consulting a qualified Ayush practitioner for finalizing appropriate treatment.

